NOTICE OF ELECTION TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023 CLINTON COUNTY, MICHIGAN

TO THE QUALIFIED ELECTORS:

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT AN ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 7, 2023. THE POLLS WILL BE OPEN FROM 7:00 A.M. to 8:00 P.M.

Eagle Township Clerk Laurie Briggs-Dudley, 517-526-7548 Westphalia Township Clerk Heather Platte. 989-587-3411	Eagle Township Hall 14318 Michigan St. Eagle, MI
Riley Township Clerk Lisa Powell, 517-819-6132 Watertown Charter Township Clerk	Watertown Charter Township Hall 12803 S. Wacousta Rd. Grand Ledge, MI
Carolyn Brokob, 517-626-6593	
Essex Township Clerk	Maple Rapids Community Center
Tim Karasek, 989-307-0425	209 W. Union St. Maple Rapids, MI
Lebanon Township Clerk Daniel Smith, 989-593-2193	

FOR AN EAGLE TOWNSHIP RECALL ELECTION:

TOWNSHIP: Eagle Township Supervisor, Partial Term ending 11/20/2024

Also, to vote on the following proposals:

FULTON PUBLIC SCHOOLS:

- I. FULTON SCHOOLS SINKING FUND MILLAGE PROPOSAL 3 MILLS FOR 10 YEARS
- II. FULTON SCHOOLS OPERATING MILLAGE PROPOSAL EXEMPTING PRINCIPAL RESIDENCE AND OTHER PROPERTY EXEMPTED BY LAW .5 MILL FOR 4 YEARS FOR HEADLEE RESTORATION PURPOSES, IF NECESSARY

EATON REGIONAL EDUCATION SERVICE AGENCY:

SPECIAL EDUCATION MILLAGE PROPOSAL .9 MILL FOR 10 YEARS

Full text of ballot proposals may be obtained by contacting your township/city clerk or county clerk. Sample ballots can also be found at www.mi.gov/vote.

Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact their local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available on audio tape and in braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting your local clerk in advance of the election. Persons with special needs as defined by the Americans with Disabilities Act should contact their local clerk's office.

This Notice is given by authority of the County Clerk of Clinton County, Michigan.

Debra Sutherland Clinton County Clerk 989-224-5140